	DEPARTMENT OF HEAL			
DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHONE		G ADMINISTRATIO	DATE(S) OF INSPECTION	
19701 Fairchi		L	9/17/2018-9/21/2018	
Irvine, CA 92			FEI NUMBER 3013957857	
(949)608-2900	Fax: (949) 608-4417			- 1
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL			1-14	
	fe, Chief Compliance Officer			
FIRM NAME		STREET ADDRESS	1.0	
Liveyon City, state, zip cope, count	DV.	TYPE ESTABLISHMEN	Canal Rd	
Yorba Linda,			stem cell distributor	
observations, and do observation, or have i action with the FDA r questions, please conf	bservations made by the FDA representative(s not represent a final Agency determination reg implemented, or plan to implement, corrective representative(s) during the inspection or submate aut FDA at the phone number and address about TION OF YOUR FIRM WE OBSERVED:	arding your comp action in respons at this information	pliance. If you have an objection reg to an observation, you may discus-	arding an s the objection or
Adverse reaction distribution and or necessitated r Specifically, ad A. AER-02:	ns which involved a communicable were fatal or life threatening, resul nedical or surgical intervention, we werse reactions were not reported an adverse reactions.	ted in perma ere not report d to FDA by	nent impairment or damage ted to FDA. the firm. For example: red 2/20/18 with patient	e to the body, (b) (6) Lot#
B. AER-02: (b) (4) tightnes vs. Host C. AER-08: provide experies positive	s and knee pain within 30 minut Disease. 0218-01 reported an adverse rea d). Lot ^(b) ⁽⁴⁾ need discharge and high tempera for E. Coli. 0218-02 reported an adverse rea	e. action occurred the knees ares, was hospection occurred was injected. Post in	red 2/20/18 with patient and the patient experience oitalized, and treated for pared 7/26/18 with a patient ted into the knee and the patient experience of knee for the patient of the patient experience.	lized, and Lot# ed chest possible Graft at (no initials patient uid was
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	EMPLOYEE(S)SIGNATURE Tania Y Hall, Investigator Thanh B Tran, Investigator	2	Turtor Y Holl. Investigator Signed By: 130006/479 Date Represi: 156-01-0076 10:3743	DATE ISSUED 9/21/2018
FORM FDA 483 (99/08)	PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE IN	SPECTIONAL O	BSERVATIONS	PAGE 1 of 6 PAGES

The second second second		G ADMINISTRATION		
DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHON 19701 Fairchi			(S) OF INSPECTION 17/2018-9/21/2018	
Irvine, CA 92		FELN	UMBER	
	Fax: (949) 608-4417	30	13957857	
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUA	L TO WHOM REPORT ISSUED			
	fe, Chief Compliance Office:	E		
TRM NAME		22667 Old C	anal Rd	
Liveyon city, state, zip code, count	RY	TYPE ESTABLISHMENT INS		-
Yorba Linda,	CA 92887-4601	own label s	tem cell distributo	r
E. AER-086 (b) (4) and pair lab work F. AER-08 (b) (4) the pati E. Coli a	n within 24 hours, was hospitalized was positive for E. Coli. 1718-01 reported an adverse reaction (incorrect, lot # is ^(b) (4) ent experienced pain in 3 hours, and patient blood specimen culture (0418-01 reported an adverse reaction).	eaction occurre ito the ankle an ed 7/30 with e action occurred was hospitalize red E. Coli.	d 7/27/18 with patien d the patient experience mergency surgery to flew 10/18 with patient was injected into ed for 5 days, joint aspi	ced swelling ush joint, and (b) (6) Lot# the knee and rate cultured
after 1 1	∕₂ hours, was hospitalized, and la	b work was po	~	ed knee pair
OBSERVATION Complaint recomplete up. Specifically, confollow up. For	/2 hours, was hospitalized, and la ON 2 rds are deficient in that they do not mplaints and adverse events rec	b work was pos include the find orded on the Al	sitive for E. Coli. lings of the investigation ER-Complaint Log lack	n and follow-
OBSERVATION Complaint recomplete the complete the complet	2 hours, was hospitalized, and la N 2 rds are deficient in that they do not mplaints and adverse events rece example: complaint is determined to not in nted.	b work was pos include the find orded on the Al	sitive for E. Coli. lings of the investigation ER-Complaint Log lack investigation, this is no	n and follow- thorough
OBSERVATION Complaint recomplete the complete the complet	2 hours, was hospitalized, and la ON 2 rds are deficient in that they do not mplaints and adverse events rece example: complaint is determined to not i	include the find orded on the Al require further that included in the reportions with this	sitive for E. Coli. lings of the investigation ER-Complaint Log lack investigation, this is no which documents a patina an ER visit and E. Coli orted reason is because	thorough ient ipositive this
observation Complaint recomplete transfer 1 to the complete transfer 1 to the complete transfer transf	No. 2 The property of the pro	include the find orded on the Al require further that included in the reportions with this	sitive for E. Coli. lings of the investigation ER-Complaint Log lack investigation, this is no which documents a patina an ER visit and E. Coli orted reason is because	thorough ient ipositive this

		DEPARTMENT OF HEA	ALTH AND HUMA			
DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHON		TOOD AND DA	.UO ALIQUIDATA DU.	DATE(S) OF INSPECTIO		
19701 Fairch:			1	9/17/2018- FEINUMBER	-9/21/2018	
Irvine, CA 9: (949)608-290		508-4417		3013957857		
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDU			111111111111111111111111111111111111111			
Erin M. Saira	afe, Chief (Compliance Office	STREET ADDRESS			
Liveyon				d Canal Rd		
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, COUN	TRY		TYPE ESTABLISHME			
Yorba Linda,		501		134 N. P. 1744 (Mar. 179) 186	l distribut	or
2)	complaint 08 to the contractor's in Complaint 08 b) (4) b) (4) via on 8/14/18 a Complaint 05	vial (b) (4) , (b) vial (b) (4) , (b) vial (b) (a) (b) (4) . The compland there is no docustions at the control of the control	e pain in Lot# (b) (4) (c) (4) (d) (d) (aint was reported the pain and ER	ts (b) (4) vial (b) (c) vorted to the f contractor k intervention	via (4) , (b) (4) vial (b) (4) , (b) (contractor m's investigation	(b) (4) , vial 4) vial nanufacturer on.
	-	(b) (4) (b) (4)	via](b) (4			(b) (4)
i i	(b) (4)	vial (b) (4) (b) (4)	-	vial (b) (4)	The complain	nt was
OBSERVATION The summary of disease tests pe	of records for larger reformed. se Summary o	HCT/Ps did not cont	•			
A Far ove	mala all viole	from the following	g I o+#g, (b) (4)		(b) (4)	- 8
(b) (4)		s from the following and ^{(b) (4)}	g Lotas: 1970		, (27.7.7	,
(e)(e)	,	and ento				
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATL					DATE ISSUED
		all, Investigato: ran, Investigato:		×	Taxis Y Hist Invasigator Stored By: 1300697479 Date Signes: 09-21-28-91 18c.87-	9/21/2018

***************************************	DEPARTMENT OF HEAL	TH AND HUMAN S	SERVICES	Wifting Armony	
DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHONE		G ADMINISTRATION	TE(S) OF INSPEC	TION	
19701 Fairchi				8-9/21/2018	
Irvine, CA 92	612-2445 Fax: (949)608-4417		NUMBER 0139578	57	
(949)606-2900	rax: (949) 606-4417				
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL					
Erin M. Saira	fe, Chief Compliance Officer	STREET ADDRESS			
Liveyon		22667 Old (Canal R	d	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, COUNT		TYPE ESTABLISHMENT IN			
Yorba Linda,	CA 92887-4601	own label :	stem ce	ll distributor	. 1
For Use 1) R R a 2) T	amary of Records includes Form And Product Preparation Guide. Levision 4 of Form 001 removed devision 4 implemented 6/5/18. If a large of the Instructions for Use And Product all communicable diseases testositive donors.	the test result From 6/5/18 luct Preparati	ts from to to preson to gradion Guid tates "(b)	he Certificate of ent, there were ^t e indicates resul	Analysis. Lots "Ass"
Specifically, the transit or upon documented as capable of assured the company of	ON 5 ase of drug product for distribution	stribution. intained at ap receipt from t rature indicat n do not includ	opropria the contr tor in the	te temperatures ract manufacture e (b) (4) box	during er is that is not
Specifically, (b) (4)	onformance to the final specificati lots that were tested by an independent alts that showed no growth after (b)	dent party for s			ed on al results of no
	p			X.	
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	EMPLOYEE(S)SIGNATURE Tania Y Hall, Investigator Thanh B Tran, Investigator			Tania Y Hat Investigation status (1997) Tania Y Hat Investigation status (1997) Tania Signer: 09-91-0916 16:57-83	9/21/2018

INSPECTIONAL OBSERVATIONS

FORM FDA 483 (09/08)

PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE

PAGE 4 of 6 PAGES

		ND DRUG ADMINISTRA	IAN SERVICES TION		
STRICT ADDRESS AND PHONE	ENUMBER		OATE(S) OF INSPECTION		
.9701 Fairchi Irvine, CA 92			9/17/2018-9/ FEINLIMBER	21/2018	
	Fax: (949) 608-4417		3013957857		
ameanDineoFinDivibua Crin M. Saira	fe, Chief Compliance Of	ficer			
RM NAME	ic, office compilation of	STREET ADDRES	Š		~
Liveyon			ld Canal Rd		
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, COUNT		The contract of the second	MENT INSPECTED	1 11 11	
orba Linda,	CA 92887-4601	own lan	el stem cell d	istributo	C .
					(40)
	not routinely inspected for ca ere is no proof of calibration		,	Freezer us	sed to store
Equipment was Specifically, the Regen product. OBSERVATIO Storage tempera	not routinely inspected for care is no proof of calibration ON 7 atures of HCT/Ps were not rec	of for the (b) (4)	40		
Equipment was Specifically, the Regen product. OBSERVATIO Storage tempera	not routinely inspected for care is no proof of calibration ON 7 atures of HCT/Ps were not recordings for the	orded and main	40	Freezer us	
Equipment was Specifically, the Regen product. OBSERVATIO Storage tempera	not routinely inspected for care is no proof of calibration ON 7 atures of HCT/Ps were not rec	orded and main	40		
Equipment was Specifically, the Regen product. OBSERVATIO Storage tempera	not routinely inspected for care is no proof of calibration ON 7 atures of HCT/Ps were not recordings for the	orded and main	40		
Equipment was Specifically, the Regen product. OBSERVATIO Storage tempera Specifically, the permanently ma	not routinely inspected for care is no proof of calibration ON 7 atures of HCT/Ps were not receive temperature recordings for the cintained since placed into use	orded and main	40		
Equipment was Specifically, the Regen product. OBSERVATION Storage temperary specifically, the permanently management of the permanently management of the permanent of the per	not routinely inspected for care is no proof of calibration ON 7 atures of HCT/Ps were not recommendation to the commendation of the commendatio	corded and main	Freezer		
Equipment was Specifically, the Regen product. OBSERVATION Storage tempera Specifically, the permanently ma	not routinely inspected for care is no proof of calibration ON 7 atures of HCT/Ps were not receive temperature recordings for the cintained since placed into use	corded and main	Freezer		
Equipment was Specifically, the Regen product. OBSERVATION Storage tempera Specifically, the permanently ma	not routinely inspected for care is no proof of calibration ON 7 atures of HCT/Ps were not recommendation to the commendation of the commendatio	corded and main	Freezer		
Equipment was Specifically, the Regen product. OBSERVATION Storage tempera Specifically, the permanently ma	not routinely inspected for care is no proof of calibration ON 7 atures of HCT/Ps were not recommendation to the commendation of the commendatio	corded and main	Freezer		
Equipment was Especifically, the Regen product. OBSERVATION Storage tempera Especifically, the permanently ma	not routinely inspected for care is no proof of calibration ON 7 atures of HCT/Ps were not recommendation to the commendation of the commendatio	corded and main	Freezer		
Equipment was Specifically, the Regen product. OBSERVATION Storage tempera Specifically, the permanently ma	ON 7 tures of HCT/Ps were not receive temperature recordings for the intained since placed into use ON 8 pping conditions were not decembered.	corded and main te (b) (4) on 2/5/18.	Freezer		
Equipment was Specifically, the Regen product. OBSERVATION Storage tempera Specifically, the permanently ma	on proof of calibration ON 7 Atures of HCT/Ps were not receive temperature recordings for the cintained since placed into use ON 8 pping conditions were not deceived.	corded and main te (b) (4) on 2/5/18.	Freezer		en
Equipment was Especifically, the Regen product. OBSERVATION Storage tempera Especifically, the permanently ma	ON 7 tures of HCT/Ps were not receive temperature recordings for the intained since placed into use ON 8 pping conditions were not decembered.	corded and main the (b) (4) on 2/5/18.	Freezer		
Equipment was Especifically, the Regen product. OBSERVATION Storage tempera Especifically, the permanently ma OBSERVATION Appropriate ship	PON 7 Atures of HCT/Ps were not recordings for the contained since placed into use DN 8 Pping conditions were not decomposed to the contained since placed into use	corded and main the (b) (4) to on 2/5/18.	Freezer	have not bee	DATE ISSUED
Equipment was Especifically, the Regen product. OBSERVATION Storage tempera Especifically, the permanently ma OBSERVATION Appropriate ship	ON 7 Atures of HCT/Ps were not receive temperature recordings for the contained since placed into use ON 8 Poping conditions were not decomposed to the contained since placed into use the contained since plac	corded and main the (b) (4) to on 2/5/18.	Freezer	have not bee	DATE ISSUED

		OF HEALTH AND HUM		
DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHON		O AND DRUG ADMINISTRAT	FION DATE(S) OF INSPECTION	
19701 Fairchi			9/17/2018-9/21/2018	
Irvine, CA 92			FEI NUMBER 3013957857	
(949)608-2900	Fax: (949) 608-4417		3013331031	
VAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIOUS			L	
Crin M. Saira	fe, Chief Compliance C	Officer T STREET ADDRESS		
Liveyon		38.0/38.0/38.0/38.0	ld Canal Rd	
ITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, COUNT	RY	TYPE ESTABLISH	MENT INSPECTED	
orba Linda,	CA 92887-4601	own labe	el stem cell distributo	or
mppou in the or	nall box. Only one of the thr			
	/			
* *	Jutt atrill	8		
*	Just 9/21/1	8		
* *	Just afrill	В		
	Just 9/21/1	В		
	Just 9/21/1	B		
	Just april1	9		
	Just 9/21/1	B		
	Just 9/21/1	B		
	Just 9/21/1	8		
	Just 9/21/1	8		
	9/7//	8		NATE ISSUED
SEE REVERSE	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE	gator		DATE ISSUED 9/21/2018
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE Tania Y Hall, Investi	gator Lgator	Tanja Y Hall Tanja Y Hall	9/21/2018
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE	gator Igator	Tania Y Hall Investigator Soprad Sy: 1300057478 Soprad Sy: 1300057478 X Data Signers 03-21-2016 10-37-43	9/21/2018

INSPECTIONAL OBSERVATIONS

FORM FDA 483 (09/08)

PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE

PAGE 6 of 6 PAGES